
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

April 16, 2019 

 

Agenda Item: 6.5  

 

 Subject:    Ratification of Contract and Approval of Contract Modification with ReGreen, Inc. 

for the Districtwide Exterior LED Lighting Project 

 

Background:  On September 18, 2018, the District entered into contract with ReGreen, Inc. for 

the Districtwide Exterior LED Lighting Project. The scope of the contract was to replace exterior 

lighting at Las Positas and Chabot College with high efficiency LED fixtures.  This was the final 

project as part of the five-year Proposition 39 Energy Reduction State funding program. 

 

 Original Contract Amount  $  94,322.13 

 Contract Adjustment   ($  5,636.40) 

 Revised Contract Amount  $  88,685.73 

    

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approve the ratification of the contract with 

ReGreen, Inc. and approve the contract modification in the amount of $88,685.73. It is also 

recommended that the board authorize the Vice Chancellor of Business Services to execute the 

agreement on behalf of the District.   

 

Funding Source: Measure B Funds and State Prop 39 Funds 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

Submitted:  Owen Letcher/Date Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date 

    

    

 APROVED  DISAPPROVED  TABLED 

 


